TURCON®VARISEAL® · External Face Seals – Type HF
54 • TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition August 2020
 � Installation Recommendations for External Face Seals – Type HF – Metric
DVL
S
m
ax
.

Stainless steel
Heavy spring load
oRDERInG EXAMPLE 2
D V L 5 X 1 2 0 0 - T 0 5 S H
Design
External Face
Seal
Variseal HF
Cross-Section
9.50 mm
Size
Leading indicator is X
therefore 1200 size
number represents a
1200.0 mm Groove ID
Class
Industrial
Jacket Material
T05
Spring Material
Stainless steel
Heavy spring load
TURCON®VARISEAL® · External Face Seals – Type HF
56 • TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition August 2020
 � Installation Recommendations for External Face Seals – Type HF – Inch
DVL
S
m
ax
.
h
dOD
d8 b4
r1
P
h11
Figure 28: Installation Drawing
Table 39: Installation Dimensions – Inch
Series
number
h b4 r1 Axial Clearance Smax
Groove Depth
Groove
Width
Radius
290 psi 1,450 psi 2,900 psi 5,800 psi
Min Max
DVL0 0.057 + 0.002 0.094 0.010 0.008 0.004 0.003 0.002
DVL1 0.089 + 0.002 0.141 0.015 0.010 0.006 0.004 0.003
DVL2 0.122 + 0.002 0.188 0.015 0.014 0.008 0.006 0.003
DVL3 0.186 + 0.002 0.281 0.015 0.020 0.010 0.008 0.004
DVL4 0.238 + 0.002 0.375 0.020 0.024 0.012 0.010 0.005
DVL5 0.374 + 0.004 0.591 0.020 0.030 0.015 0.012 0.008
h11 tolerance can be found using the ISO Fits & Tolerance App, see page 88.
Table 40: Standard Dash Sizes – Inch
d8 doD Min TSS Part no.
0.125 0.312 DVL00M006
0.187 0.375 DVL00M008
0.250 0.437 DVL00M010
0.375 0.562 DVL00M012
0.375 0.657 DVL10M110
0.500 0.687 DVL00M014
0.500 0.782 DVL10M112
0.625 0.812 DVL00M016
0.625 0.907 DVL10M114
0.625 1.000 DVL20M208
0.750 0.937 DVL00M018
0.750 1.032 DVL10M116
0.750 1.125 DVL20M210
0.875 1.062 DVL00M020
d8 doD Min TSS Part no.
0.875 1.157 DVL10M118
0.875 1.250 DVL20M212